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St Michael’s C of E Primary 
School Newsletter           Friday 11th May 2018 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
A reminder that children can bring in a healthy snack, e.g. fruit, a plain cereal bar or plain biscuit to eat at 
morning break times and before their ‘After School Club’. 
Research is telling us that children experience low energy levels mid morning which can impact on their  
concentration and learning, so a healthy snack is beneficial and helps manage this before children have their 
lunch. 
Best wishes.   
Ms Dyson    
Head of School                 

Please remember if you have any queries or questions do make an appointment to come and 
speak to a member of staff.  We are always very happy to meet you.   
Don’t let a little worry become a big one!!  :-) 

This week Year 4 have been learning about ‘natural disasters’ 
such as earthquakes, tsunamis, hurricanes, tornadoes, floods, 
droughts, wild fires, volcanic eruptions and blizzards.  
They studied some particular events that occurred in the recent past 
(Hurricane Katrina and the earthquake in Chile, as well as the  
historic past such as Pompeii. 
They found out how these disasters affected the people that lived in 
the area at the time, as well as some actions they can take to help 
keep themselves safe when these events occur! 



Important dates for your diary… 
 
Wednesday 23rd May—Coffee Morning—
How to use Purple Mash an online school 
resource by CLC staff 
Friday 25th May—Cake Sale on side 
playground at 3.30pm 
 
Monday 28th May—Friday 1st June  - HALF 
TERM 
 
Friday 8th June—Ice pop sale 
Friday 15th June—Ice pop sale 
Wednesday 20th June—Coffee Morning—
card and book making  
Friday 22nd June—Ice pop sale 
Friday 22nd June—Non Uniform Day 
Wednesday 27th June—Coffee Morning—
card and book making continued... 
Thursday 28th June—Sports Day for KS1 
and KS2 
Friday 29th June—Ice pop sale 
Wednesday 4th July—Coffee Morning—
Purple Mash continued… 
Thursday 5th July—Year 6 performance to 
parents in hall at 2.00pm. 
Thursday 5th July—Ice pop sale 
Friday 6th July—Academic Review Day YR-
Y5 (Y6 INSET Day) 
Week of 9th—13th July—Last week of After 
School Clubs  
Wednesday 11th July—Coffee Morning—
useful online resources for KS1 and KS2 
Friday 13th July—Ice pop sale 
Wednesday 18th July—Coffee Morning—
Numeracy top tips for the Summer break—  Ms 
Harding 
Week of 16th —20th July—No After School 
Clubs this week 
Monday 16th July—Secondary transfer 
meeting for Y5 parents at 3.45  
Tuesday 17th July—Summer term Music 
Concert to parents in hall at 2.30pm.  
Thursday 19th July—Y6 Leavers Assembly in 
Hall at 9.15am 
Friday 20th July—Ice pop sale 
Week of 23rd-25th July—No After School 
Clubs this week 
Wednesday 25th July—Last day of summer 
term. 

Work of the week! 
Every week a brilliant 
piece of work is chosen 
to be ‘Work of the 
Week’ and displayed in 
the school lobby.  
This week Year 5 have been writing  
reports about their geography topic—
Brazil and the Amazon rainforest. 
Sami has written a  brilliant report 
about the fascinating ‘leaf-cutter ants’ 
He researched the information for his  
report, then organised it into clear  
paragraphs with sub-headings.  He 
thought carefully about the sentence 
types that he used, and included a range 
of punctuation including brackets, dashes 
and commas as well as parenthesis to 
add extra information. 
Sami then proof read his first draft,  
editing and up levelling his work, and  
finally published his report using Microsoft 
Word.  Well done Sami!! :-) 

Oˤʞ Prˉʄˏʞ f˛ʞ ˁɯʍ WɫʮʔÍ 
Teaʫʑ ɵʍ y˛ˤʞ wˉyʟ L˛rʋ,  
mʨɲʍ ˁɯˏʗ ˖n˛˦ʘ tʙ ɵʍ.  
Teaʫʑ ɵʍ tʙ wʨʶʔ ˔ʘ y˛ˤʞ ˢˠuˁʑ,  
f˛ʞ y˛ʢ ˉɼʍ ˙ʦ Sˉ˥i˛ˤʞ  
ˉnʋ I cˉʘ ʨ˗wˉyʟ ʽlaɨʍ ˙ʦ ˢˠusʠ ˔ʘ 
y˛ʢ.  
Tɯʍ L˛rʋ iʟ ˕usʠ ˉnʋ gɷoʋ.  
Hʍ ˀh˛wʟ ˁɯʍ ˓ˤʸʪɳʍ wˉʦ  
ˉnʋ ɾeaʫɯeʟ ˁɯˏʗ ˓iʟ ˦ʳʶʕ.  
Wiˁʑ l˛yʨlˢʦ ˉnʋ l˛ʁʍ  
ɯʍ ɳeadʟ ʨʶʕ ˁhoɽʍ ˅hʙ ʺɧˏʦ ˓iʟ  
c˛˙mˉnˍɵˏntʟ. Aɵˏʘ 

Well done to Year 5 who had the best 
attendance this week with 99% :-) 


